DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of November 1997
File under Ferrite Ceramics, MA01
1999 Dec 23
FERRITE CERAMICS
E22/6/16/R
Planar E cores

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
1999 Dec 23 3
Philips Components Product specification
Planar E cores E22/6/16/R
Core halves for use in combination with a slotted plate (PLT/S)
AL measured in combination with a slotted plate (PLT/S) clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N;
measurement coil as for E22/6/16.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 160 ±3% ≈42 ≈950 E22/6/R-3C90-A160-P
250 ±3% ≈66 ≈550 E22/6/R-3C90-A250-P
315 ±3% ≈83 ≈400 E22/6/R-3C90-A315-P
400 ±5% ≈106 ≈280 E22/6/R-3C90-A400-P
630 ±8% ≈166 ≈160 E22/6/R-3C90-A630-P
6150 ±25% ≈1620 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3C90
3C94 160 ±3% ≈42 ≈950 E22/6/R-3C94-A160-P
250 ±3% ≈66 ≈550 E22/6/R-3C94-A250-P
315 ±3% ≈83 ≈400 E22/6/R-3C94-A315-P
400 ±5% ≈106 ≈280 E22/6/R-3C94-A400-P
630 ±8% ≈166 ≈160 E22/6/R-3C94-A630-P
6150 ±25% ≈1620 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3C94
3C96 5450 ±25% ≈1440 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3C96
3F3 160 ±3% ≈42 ≈950 E22/6/R-3F3-A160-P
250 ±3% ≈66 ≈550 E22/6/R-3F3-A250-P
315 ±3% ≈83 ≈400 E22/6/R-3F3-A315-P
400 ±5% ≈106 ≈280 E22/6/R-3F3-A400-P
630 ±8% ≈166 ≈160 E22/6/R-3F3-A630-P
5000 ±25% ≈1320 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3F3
3F35 4100 ±25% ≈1080 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3F35
3F4 160 ±3% ≈42 ≈950 E22/6/R-3F4-A160-P
250 ±3% ≈66 ≈550 E22/6/R-3F4-A250-P
315 ±3% ≈83 ≈400 E22/6/R-3F4-A315-P
400 ±5% ≈106 ≈280 E22/6/R-3F4-A400-P
630 ±8% ≈166 ≈160 E22/6/R-3F4-A630-P
2900 ±25% ≈770 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3F4
3E6 26000 +40/−30% ≈6900 ≈0 E22/6/16/R-3E6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor